GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2683
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2017

CGHS Centres in North East
Pala Shri Vincent H

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of CGHS centres identified in the North Eastern (NE) Region with proper address and contact details;
(b) whether the Government plans to establish facilities for AYUSH in order to cover tribals in all the NE States; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the plan of action in Meghalaya in particular?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRIFAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): The address and contact details of CGHS Wellness Centres operational in the North Eastern region are as under:
Guwahati

1. Hengrabari Wellness Centre

Near Housing Colony, Hengrabari
Guwahati-781 006. Tel 0361 2269743
2. Narengi Wellness Centre
Magdharia, NarengiTiniali
Guwahati-781 026. Tel 98540 46451
3. Gotanagar Wellness Centre

H No 6, P.N.G.B Road

In front of Guwahati Nursery
Gotanagar. Guwahati-781 033
Tel.0361 2670255

4. Panbazar Wellness Centre

In front of Don Bosco School, PanbazarGuwahati-781 001
Tel 0361 2540551

5. BeharbariWelness Centre

A.G. Residential Complex

Beharbari, Guwahati-781 029

Tel 78960 20538

Shillong

1. CGHS Wellness Centre (1)
Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793 003

Tel 0364 2501569

2. CGHS Wellness Centre(2)
Opposite Raj Bhawan,

Shillong- 793 001

Tel 0364 2504451

(b): There is no plan to establish facilities for AYUSH under CGHS in all the North Eastern States.

(c): Not applicable in view of (b) above
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